



Original: English

**No. ICC-01/13 OA 2
Date: 22 January 2019**

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa, Presiding Judge
Judge Chile Eboe-Osuji
Judge Howard Morrison
Judge Piotr Hofmański
Judge Luz del Carmen Ibáñez Carranza

**SITUATION ON REGISTERED VESSELS OF THE UNION OF THE
COMOROS, THE HELLENIC REPUBLIC AND THE KINGDOM OF
CAMBODIA**

URGENT

Public

**Order on the filing of responses to the request of the Prosecutor for extension of
pages, extension of time, and suspensive effect**

Order to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Ms Fatou Bensouda, Prosecutor
Ms Helen Brady

Legal Representatives of Victims

Mr Rodney Dixon

The Office of Public Counsel for Victims

Ms Paolina Massidda

States Representatives

Mr Rodney Dixon

REGISTRY

Registrar

Mr Peter Lewis

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,


Having before it the 'Prosecution's omnibus request for extension of pages, extension of time, and suspensive effect' of 21 January 2019 (ICC-01/13-74),

Issues the following

ORDER

The Union of the Comoros and the victims participating in the proceedings may file their respective responses to the above-mentioned request by 16h00 on 24 January 2019.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Piotr Hofmański
For the Presiding Judge

Dated this 22nd day of January 2019

At The Hague, The Netherlands